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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
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NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THiS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3. ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,
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Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400
Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

19 October, 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,
Accident on 24/01/14 11:30 AM at Jurong West Ave 2 T-X Corporation Rd

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the
registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. SHD5702). The taxi was hired to TAN CHER
HOON a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the
aforementioned accident at a rental rate $98.44 per day (inclusive of GST),

2. Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED on a third party basis
at the material time of the accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan
General Manager

This is @ camputer generated print-out. No signature is required,



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400
Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

We, Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd of Company Registration No. 200303878K hereby authorize
Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the
accident involving SHD5702) and SKL1060B along Jurong West Ave 2 T-X Corporation Rd on
24/01/14 11:30 AM,

In addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of Trans-cab
Auto Services Pte Lid upon settlement.

his 19 {day) of October 2018

Trarj; -‘Yfah\ é\wces Pte Ltd

“-—._ -"'~.1.‘.

Jasmine Tan
General Manager



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

Na. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400
Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

24-01-2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In Date Dut Vehicle No.
Accident No. AAD1A01-247 Accident Date  24-01-2014
24412014 11:30 18272014 14:20 SHOE702)

Jasmine Tan

General Manager
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Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SKL1060B As At 24 Jan

2014 f 11:30:00 )
Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason: Insurance claim in refation to trafiic accident
Law Firm Cass Mo TCS(ROEL}SHDATOZ

Gurrent Owner Details

Cwner 1D Typa: Company

Cwner |10: 159401448H

Owner MName: THE LENTOR RESIDENCE PTE LTD

Registered Addrass Type!  Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexss
Registered BlockHouse

51

Regisiered Street Mame: LENTOR AVENUE

Registered Unit Mo, -

Ragistered Building Name: -

Registered Paslal Code; 788876

Current Vehicle Details

Wehicle Mo.: SKL10608B

Make Descriplion/Model:  NISSAN f NV350 HR MICROBUS 2.5 4dDR SAT ABS DvaR
Insurance Gompany MName: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD

Yaad i nm;;ws%m by

Please read thiough the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.
Plzase do not use the Back or Forward bultons on your browser as this may ailer the resulls of the Iransactions.
Bes! viewed with IE 8.0 5P3 and above. 1024 X 763 resalulian
Copyright © 2014 LTA | Privacy Staterent | Terne of Uise | Disclalmar | Rota the Websita



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400
Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Our Ref : AAD1401-247
Your Ref - SKL1060B
Date : 13.March 2020

AXA INSURANCE S PTELTD
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD5702J AND SKL1060B ON 24/01/14 11:30 AM ALONG
Jurong West Ave 2 T-X Corporation Rd

It appears that the above accident was caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore
seeking compensation from you for our financial loss as itemized below :-

1. Cost of Repair (inclusive of 7% GST) $ 24,610.00

2. Loss of Rental for ﬁ days @ $&'44 per day $ 2,559.44

3. Loss of Income for _____days @ $ per day $ 0.00

4. LTA Search Fee $ 6.00

5. Survey Fee $ 0.00
Total $ 27,175.44

We enclose a copy of the following documents for your consideration :-

GIA report lodged by our driver Rental rate and mileage records

Certificate of Insurance Authorization To Act

Original final repair bill LTA Search Fee

Kindly let us have the discharge voucher within the next 14 days, failing which we shall
proceed to hand over the conduct of this matter to our solicitors without further
reference to you.

Yours Faithfully
Trans;€abiServices Pte Ltd

3
N

5 1

I AL
Jasmine fan
General Manager

Tel No. : 6603 1250 (DID)
Note : Please email any further correspondence to claims@transcab.com.sg (6603 1259)



Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd
No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Singapore 569111
Tel: 6287 6666

Fax: 6287 7764

Co. Reg. No.: 201019626G

GST Reg. No.: 201019626G

Tax Invoice / Debit Note

TO:

AXA INSURANCE (S) PTELTD
8 SHENTON WAY,#27-01

AXA TOWER

068811 SINGAPORE

INVOICE NO. : INV2003-011
DATE : 13. March 2020
REFERENCE NO : AAD1401-247
TERMS

DUE DATE : 13. March 2020
ATTENTION: PAGE 01
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Invoice No. INV1501-056:

1. 6050101 REPAIR-SHD5702J-DOA 24.1.2014 (LUMP SUM-14) 1 24,610.00 24,610.00
Total SGD Excl. GST : 23,000.00

7% GST : 1,610.00

**** TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN SGD ONLY **** Total SGD Incl. GST : 24,610.00

1) All cheques should be crossed and made payable to"Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd"

2) Please quote our Invoice Number during payment.

3) We reserve the right to charge interest @ 1.5% per month on overdue invoice.

4) Any dispute as to the accuracy, charges etc of this invoice must be communicated within 10 days from the date hereof failing which it shall be

deemed to have been unconditionally accepted.

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED INVOICE WHICH REQUIRES NO SIGNATURE
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51 UBI AVE L #01-25 PAYA UB1 INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62501561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kv1a3
Policy Number: P1425422

15 MAY 2014

THE LENTOR RESIDENCES PTE LTD
51 LENTOR AVENUE
SINGAPORE 786876

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B AND SHD 5702J ON 24/01/2014

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA)
to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy
taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your
authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly
let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 26/05/2014, after we shall proceed with
negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should
not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party’s insurer arising from
this particular accident.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may not be preserved. However, if
you are making a claim against third party and successful with 80% in your favor, our principal
will re-instate your NCD.

As your policy carries an excess of $1,000.00 under third party claim and the third party vehicle
has lodged a claim against your vehicle, you are advice to issue a cheque of $1,000.00 in favour
of our principal AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to enable us to handle third party claim.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

a

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Cage Handler

DID: 6841 2157

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh @lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 12 March 2020 5:42 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); SG AXA Insurance SM Motor Doc; Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SKL 1060B & SHD 5702) ON 24/01/2014 ***

Hi Cecilia,
Mandate approve max up to $16,715 (all in).

*Please note that we have terminated our fax-line. Hence, please send your correspondences to our two common mail
boxes instead.

- For OD/TP surveys, email to motor.survey@axa.com.sg

- For other correspondences, email to motor.doc@axa.com.sg

Cynthia Loh

Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

WWW.axa.com.sg

GLOBAL INSURANCE
BRAND FORI0

CONSECUTIVE YEARS

B% Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 12:10 PM

To: GO Sashe <sashe.goms@axa.com.sg>

Cc: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B
& SHD 5702) ON 24/01/2014 ***

2NP REMINDER
Dear Sashe,

We refer to the email below.



Till date no mandate approval/instruction given from your end.
Kindly let us have it soon as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

£ 74 P

-
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From: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 8 July 2019 9:43 AM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; GO Sashe <sashe.goms@axa.com.sg>

Subject: FW: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD
5702) ON 24/01/2014 ***

Hi Cecilia,

Please be advised that my colleague, Sashe is now taking over all the C-claim cases. She will look into this and revert to
you in due course.

Hi Sashe,
Fyna, please.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Cynthia Loh

Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

WWW.axa.com.sg

GLOBAL INSURANCE
BRAND FOR 10
CONSECUTIVE YEARS



b% Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2019 4:52 PM

To: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD 5702)
ON 24/01/2014 ***

Dear Cynthia,
We refer to the email below:
Refer to attached for the documents to support the mandate approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 4:50 PM

To: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD 5702)
ON 24/01/2014 ***

Dear Cynthia,

As approved of settling base on 55% globally, we seek your mandate approval of $16,715.00(all-in).

Breakdown as follow:

100% 55%
Cost of Repair: $27,820.00 $15,301.00
Loss of Rental S 2,559.44 S 1,407.69
(26days x $98.44) (w/GST)
LTA search Fee: S 6.00 S 6.00
Total $30,385.44 $16,714.69 (16,715.00)

The above mandate for your approval please.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: LOH Cynthia [mailto:cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 1:48 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD 5702)
ON 24/01/2014 ***

Dear Cecilia,
In addition to our earlier email below, please submit DS proposal for mandate before any offer to TP.

Thanks & Regards,

Cynthia Loh

Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

WWW.axa.com.sg

GLOBAL msu&m:e
BRAND FOR
cous&cumﬁms

b% Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: LOH Cynthia

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2019 11:55 AM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD 5702)
ON 24/01/2014 ***

Dear Cecilia,
We noted that in the related claim (MC 12478/2015), Judge given CDR indication of 55% and had been settled globally.
In view of the above, please proceed to offer 55% for TPPD claim.

Thanks & Regards,



Cynthia Loh

Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

WWW.axa.com.sg

GLOBAL INSURANCE
BRAND FOR10

CONSECUTIVE YEARS

% Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 5:21 PM

To: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: C0294089 (Our ref: CC3/AXA14001742/Kga3-1) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 1060B & SHD 5702) ON
24/01/2014 ***

Dear Cynthia,
| understand that this case was previously closed due to some issue.

Currently case has been re-opened. So final investigation is Ol down on liability as at that point of accident Ol was not
on urgent duty.

Therefore we will proceed with DS base on 100% Bola S5.

Kindly give us your instruction to proceed. Thank you.

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA
Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly
authorized by the said companies.



This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not
the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA
Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly
authorized by the said companies.

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA
Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly
authorized by the said companies.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by

AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any

unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify

the sender immediately.
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